
National Informatics Centre
A-Block, CGO Complex, Lodhi 
Road, Delhi-110 003
cppp-nic@nic.in

Procurement Policy Division 
Department of Expenditure 
Ministry of Finance
North Block New Delhi
cppp-doe@nic.in

Centralized 24 X 7
Telephonic Help Desk & eMail 
Support
0120-4200462 | 0120-4001002
support-eproc@nic.in

ePublishing: Publishing of tender enquiries, 
corrigendum & award of contract details.

XML: Facilitates publishing  the metadata of 
tenders published by organisations using 
varied  eProcurement System.

GeM Bids: All the bids published on 
Government eMarket Place is also shown here.

eProcurement: Complete gamut of 
Procurement Goods, Works and Services 
including Global Tenders, Pre-Post integrations  
and is implemented in around 800+ Central 
Government Ministries / Departments and 
Public Sector Units, it is also used in 31 State 
Government/Union Territories for online 
tendering. Many World Bank and ADB tenders 
are processed using this GePNIC© platform. 

It facilitates

Central Public Procurement Portal is 
operational since 2012. It hosts the 
Government eProcurement System 
(GePNIC©) for electronic procurement 
developed by National Informatics Centre 
in close coordination with Department of 
Expenditure, Ministry of Finance. CPPP 
provides a single point access to all the 
tendering information on various 
procurement made across the country. It is 
integrated with Government eMarketplace 
and is called as GeM-CPPP. 

Central Public 
Procurement 
Portal (CPPP)

1.77
Lakh

₹ 3.45
Lakh Cr.

#Tenders

#Value

During
March
2025

143.69
Lakh

₹210.32 
Lakh Cr.

#Tenders

#Value

Cumulative 
Since 

Inception

5.79
Lakh

7 Lakh #Department
Users

#Bidders/
Contractors

Since 
Inception

CPPP
Newsletter

March 2025



 Newsletter - March 2025

Page - 2

Organisation in Focus

The National Capital Region Transport Corporation (NCRTC), a key public sector undertaking 
responsible for developing regional rapid transit systems in the National Capital Region (NCR), 
has been a prominent user of the Central Public Procurement Portal (CPPP) since September 
2018. NCRTC is using CPPP for publishing of ADB-funded tenders and Non-ADB-funded 
tenders.

Through the platform, NCRTC has successfully floated numerous tenders, with a notable 56% 
of Award of Contract (AOC). One of their major projects is India’s first Namo Bharat Corridor 
Delhi-Ghaziabad-Meerut.

Lump-sum

Item Rate72%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

18%

Few Top Form of Contract
(since 2018)

National Capital Region Transport Corporation

Few Top Product categories

Civil Works

Consultancy

Electrical Works

42%
Tender Number (Approx. %)

Tender Number (Approx. %)

Tender Number (Approx. %)

20%

10%

(since 2018)



 Newsletter - March 2025

Page - 3

Organisation in Focus

for the period 01-April-2018 to 24-March-2025
Successfully Executed Projects

The ₹165 crore NCRTC project involved procuring 
22,000 MT of UIC 60/60E-1/60KG 1080 Grade 
Head Hardened Rails for the 
Delhi-Ghaziabad-Meerut RRTS Corridor. The 
high-quality rails ensure durability and efficiency, 
supporting seamless regional connectivity and 
high-speed transit infrastructure.

The ₹1,450 crore NCRTC Package 4 project 
involves TBM-driven tunnel construction from 
New Ashok Nagar Down Ramp to Sahibabad Up 
Ramp and an underground station at Anand Vihar. 
It enhances Delhi-Ghaziabad-Meerut RRTS 
connectivity, with trial runs starting in October 
2023 for seamless regional transit.

Tender Publish Date: 11-07-2019�

Tender Publish Date: 11-07-2019�

The NCRTC has a contract worth approximately 
₹265.71 crore for the construction of the 
Modipuram Depot, a key facility in the 
Delhi-Ghaziabad-Meerut RRTS Corridor. The 
project includes building a depot-cum-workshop 
with architectural finishing, pre-engineered 
buildings (PEB), electrical and mechanical (E&M) 
works, and road infrastructure.

Tender Publish Date: 14 -01-2022�



 Newsletter - March 2025

Page - 4

Organisations Onboarded in this month

Procuring Entities floated first tender in this 
month

PDPM-Indian Institute of Information Technology 
Design and Manufacturing Jabalpur
Ministry of Education

04

03

05

02

01 Dr. Syama Prasad Mookerjee - National Institute of Water and Sanitation
Ministry of Jal Shakti

Co-operative Department Puducherry
Ministry of Cooperation

Spices Board
Ministry of Commerce and Industry

AI Engineering Services Limited (AIESL)
Ministry of Civil Aviation

National Cooperative Development Corporation
Ministry of Cooperation

Co-operative Department Puducherry
Govt. of Puducherry

IITM Pravartak Technologies Foundation
Department of Science and Technology

Li
st

 o
f E

nt
it

ie
s



 Newsletter - March 2025

Page - 5

As part of MDP, “Training on Public Procurement Basic / Advanced” 
organised by DoE, Min of Finance at Arun Jaitley National Institute 
of Financial Management, Faridabad, two trainings were conducted 
during the month March 2025. Around 100 officials attended the 
training.

One day training on eProcurement for Dr. Balasaheb Sawant 
Konkan Krishi Vidyapeeth Dapoli Ratnagiri Maharashtra on 
12th March 2025. 25 officers attended the training.

One day training on eProcurement for High Court Legal Services 
Committee Mumbai and Maharashtra State Legal Services 
Authority Mumbai 17th March 2025.

One day training program on 
eProcurement for Municipal 
Corporation of Greater Mumbai 11th 
March 2025. 30 officers attended 
the training.

Glimpse of Major Trainings 

During Month March

One day training 
eProcurement for Municipal 
Corporation of Greater 
Mumbai on 4th March 2025. 
16 officers attended the 
training.

One day training on 
eProcurement for Indian 
Institute of Geomagnetism, 
Mumbai on 7th March 2025. 
20 officers attended the 
training.

One day online training on QCBS 
on 10th March 2025 for the officials 
of Government of Delhi.

Two days training on eProcurement 
on 27th and 28th March 2025 for the 
officials of Indian Institute of 
Information Technology Design and 
Manufacturing Jabalpur at 
Jabalpur.

One day online training on 
eAuction on 19th March 2025 for 
the officials of National Highways 
Authority of India & National 
Highways Logistics Management 
Limited.



 Newsletter - March 2025

Page -6

# SMS Sent

# Mails Sent

# Tender

# Value of Tenders

Award of Contract (AoC)

No. of Payments
done through online

Value of payment
done through online

# Visitors this month

# Department Users
up to the month

# Bidders/ Contractors
up to the month

 Daily Web Learning
(http://webcon.nic.in/)

eProcurement
(eprocure.gov.in)
eAuction 
(eauction.gov.in)

Centralized 24 X 7
Telephonic Help Desk
& eMail Support

# Support Calls

# Support Mails

# Tender Cum Auction

# People who attended
Web Learning

27,22,879

34,71,535

1,77,821

₹3,45,918 Cr.

90,306

3,38,136

₹4843.78 Cr.

2,18,797

5,79,165

7,00,000

29,043

3,994

39

1,993

 Mon – Fri
(2.30- 4.30 PM)
http://webcon.nic.in/

Wednesday
(2.00- 5.30 PM)

0120-4200462
0120-4001002
0120-4001005
support-eproc@nic.in

Monthly Statistics and Support / Assistance 
(https://eprocure.gov.in)

No. 
Value 

(Rs. in crores)
No. 

Value 
(Rs. in 
crores)

No. 
Value 

(Rs. in crores)
No.

Value 
(Rs. in crores)

No.
Contract 

Value 
(Rs. in crores)

A

1 Central CPSEs 3,957 22,523 3,254 25,718 40,225  5,81,719  2,33,690  31,05,083 9,933 39,117

2
Central Govt 
Organisation

3,858 60,981 4,146 39,892 51,689  3,58,611  11,82,783  47,10,468 6,235  1,69,553

3 Defence Establishments 3,791 5,256 4,221 4,071 59,183 55,128  3,76,563  2,73,261 33,504 21,633

4 PM Gram Sadak Yojana 1,108 18,951 265 1,162 9,038 46,994  2,09,458  6,30,684 2,870 11,428

SUB TOTAL 12,714  1,07,712 11,886 70,843  1,60,135  10,42,452  20,02,494  87,19,497 52,542  2,41,731

B

1 Coal India Limited 3,023 634 3,190 3,395 27,759 18,501  3,51,207  6,31,024 22,502 17,875

2
Bharat Heavy Electricals 
Ltd

1,134 819 1,078 860 12,111 9,392 46,470 39,217 384 1,449

3 NTPC 752 172 789 276 10,251 7,658 95,422  3,30,190 1,414 3,683

4 Indian Oil Corp Ltd 446 17,054 477 3,049 7,835 67,600  1,85,660  5,12,611 3,259 18,494

5 Defence PSUs # 200 172 216 355 2,373 3,519 32,428 30,702 206 231

6
Chennai Petroleum Corp 
Ltd

31 52 37 72 468 700 9,987 1,518 29 63

 SUB TOTAL 5,586 18,902 5,787 8,009 60,797  1,07,369  7,21,174  15,45,263 27,794 41,795

NIC eProcurement (GePNIC) Tender Statistics for the Month of March  - 2025

Current Financial Year - 2024-25

During the Month
(March 2025)

Previous Month
(February 2025)

Up to the month 2024-25

Cumulative Tenders
since inception

Central Public Procurement Portal 

Major Central Public Sector Enterprises & Defence PSUs

Bid Awards 
2024-25

Up to the Month

# Comprises of Goa Shipyard Ltd,Hindustan Shipyard Ltd,Mishra Dhatu Nigam Ltd,Mazagon Dock Ltd,Bharat Electronics Ltd, Garden Reach Ship Builders and Engineers Ltd.

Sl.
No. State/Organization



 Newsletter - March 2025

Page - 7

No. 
Value 
(Rs. in 
crores)

No. 
Value 
(Rs. in 
crores)

No. 
Value 
(Rs. in 
crores)

No.
Value 

(Rs. in crores)
No.

Contract 
Value 
(Rs. in 
crores)

1 Uttar Pradesh 30,084 21,959 38,807 16,562  2,51,751  1,68,162  17,80,937  18,39,777 48,714 26,816

2 Kerala 29,528 6,077 27,772 4,085  1,77,116 48,963  11,62,601  4,65,714 76,547 22,141

3 West Bengal 25,572 4,109 26,839 2,869  3,43,836 48,207  17,67,603  6,80,166  1,91,659 35,453

4 Maharashtra 16,663 20,354 16,406 16,359  2,00,102  3,14,722  19,27,674  17,64,768  1,19,965  36,99,713

5 Madhya Pradesh 9,429 63,690 7,126 17,939 75,240  1,64,786  4,61,366  9,89,973 36,542 63,598

6 Tamil Nadu 9,248 27,677 7,937 10,472 98,448  1,14,878  6,08,155  6,14,153 47,740 58,016

7 Rajasthan 8,763 26,231 8,573 10,473  1,19,506  2,31,380  7,89,347  14,51,743 2,578 6,914

8 Haryana 6,747 5,531 3,806 4,561 67,025 47,042  5,01,183  3,73,057 35,627 22,514

9 Punjab 4,390 19,805 2,533 1,755 30,135 45,154  2,68,878  2,31,697 16,207 11,329

10 Jammu & Kashmir 3,595 988 4,806 985  1,21,042 20,766  8,19,433  2,52,732 505 181

11 Himachal Pradesh 2,990 862 2,469 10,353 18,844 23,729  1,42,819  1,31,118 6,883 5,149

12 Odisha 2,966 4,740 3,453 3,552 32,552 34,348  5,09,616  5,53,076 23,867 19,005

13 NCT of Delhi 2,193 1,690 800 284 18,389 13,889  3,44,619  1,90,207 597 202

14 Uttarakhand 1,534 1,574 1,159 3,154 11,504 18,503 92,452  1,77,191 1,983 12,756

15 Jharkhand 1,153 1,671 1,079 1,700 18,313 39,337  1,27,720  4,79,281 9,997 29,448

16 Tripura 927 2,344 1,207 802 10,862 11,273 58,441 50,103 8,454 6,839

17 Goa 846 856 621 495 5,615 6,783 20,720 27,791 2,843 3,022

18 Assam 757 4,115 833 2,785 8,327 26,750 65,957  2,76,480 6,021 22,065

19 Chandigarh UT 598 526 393 113 5,919 2,194  1,01,696 35,652 3,711 900

20 Ladakh 458 368 331 434 6,148 6,383 36,118 25,509 138 101

21 Andaman 353 81 330 48 3,942 1,910 18,076 12,269 231 44

22 Arunachal Pradesh 291 2,943 91 1,130 582 6,300 2,240 25,140 41 391

23 Puducherry 201 200 323 315 2,304 1,496 17,404 8,990 1,307 681

24 Daman and Diu 83 163 64 57 630 1,157 3,995 12,159 6 6

25 Manipur 53 399 29 411 251 3,680 2,744 38,516 21 3,060

26 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 35 75 39 101 447 2,364 7,236 18,564 111 677

27 Lakshadweep 34 37 30 68 378 1,464 3,093 7,760 5 8

28 Meghalaya 12 54 11 1,212 121 3,687 1,621 15,885 32 399

29 Sikkim 9 73 9 54 39 200 720 8,541 10 740

30 Mizoram 5 109 1 1 23 690 403 5,263 7 27

31 Nagaland 4 0 4 149 94 588 669 4,176 18 68

 Sub Total  1,59,521  2,19,304  1,57,881  1,13,279  16,29,485  14,10,785  1,16,45,536  1,07,67,449  6,42,367  40,52,259

 1,77,821  3,45,918  1,75,554  1,92,130  18,50,417  25,60,607  1,43,69,204  2,10,32,209  7,22,703  43,35,786

C) States & Union Territories

NIC eProcurement (GePNIC) Tender Statistics for the Month of March  - 2025

Sl. 
No. State/Organization

Current Financial Year - 2024-25
Cumulative Tenders

since inception

Bid Awards 
2024-25

Up to the Month
During the Month

(March 2025)
Previous Month
(February 2025)

Up to the month 
2024-25

GRAND TOTAL 


